
2020 Rochester Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-0Away: 2-0Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (60), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Vickery (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Vorreiter (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-28), Vorreiter (10-10), Adler (7-
7), Gould (4-4), Smith (4-4), Jowers (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Smith, Alexis .600 8-7 20 9 12 7 0 0 11 19 .950 4 0 1 0 .640 1 1 0-0 31 4 1 .972
1 Czerwinski, Haley .478 8-7 23 4 11 1 0 0 7 12 .522 0 0 4 0 .478 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
10 Guinan, Erin .379 9-9 29 12 11 2 1 1 10 18 .621 2 1 0 0 .438 0 0 0-0 8 12 2 .909
2 Carroll, Samm .357 9-8 28 10 10 1 1 0 3 13 .464 5 1 1 0 .471 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
8 Barrera, Natalie .346 8-8 26 6 9 1 0 0 7 10 .385 0 0 2 0 .333 1 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
16 Bilich, Brianna .310 9-9 29 8 9 2 0 0 6 11 .379 3 0 1 0 .375 0 1 1-1 69 3 2 .973
9 Trumble, Hannah .292 9-7 24 6 7 0 1 0 3 9 .375 1 0 2 0 .320 0 2 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
19 Adler, Torie .500 8-6 4 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 1.250 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
13 Alexander, Sarina .375 5-5 16 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .438 0 0 1 0 .375 0 3 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
12 Vickery, Jennifer .304 7-7 23 6 7 1 1 0 5 10 .435 2 0 0 0 .360 0 1 1-1 8 22 0 1.000
6 Vaillancourt, Julia .263 7-6 19 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .316 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 11 6 1 .944
7 Estrada, Raquel .154 6-5 13 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 0 1 3 0 .214 0 3 0-1 4 15 3 .864
3 Cortinas, Abcde .143 5-5 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 1 0 2 0 .200 0 2 0-0 3 8 2 .846
4 Vorreiter, Jill .077 5-5 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 0 1 4 0 .143 0 1 0-0 31 5 0 1.000
11 Gould, Melissa .000 5-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .331 10-10 284 78 94 18 4 2 63 126 .444 19 5 25 0 .381 2 16 5-7 195 88 11 .963
Opponents .257 10-10 257 45 66 10 0 2 39 82 .319 24 5 46 0 .332 0 7 14-14 185 83 35 .884

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Adler, Torie 2.49 5-2 8 5 5 0-0 0 39.1 40 26 14 13 24 4 0 2 .258 7 2 0 0 3
11 Gould, Melissa 3.50 1-0 4 4 1 1-0 0 18.0 17 10 9 6 15 5 0 0 .243 4 1 0 0 2
5 Jowers, Rachel 6.39 1-1 3 1 1 0-0 0 7.2 9 9 7 5 7 1 0 0 .281 0 2 0 0 2
Totals 3.23 7-3 15 10 7 1 0 65.0 66 45 30 24 46 10 0 2 .257 11 5 0 0 7
Opponents 5.34 3-7 16 10 5 0 0 61.2 94 78 47 19 25 18 4 2 .331 7 5 0 2 16



2020 Rochester Institute of Technology Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Vorreiter, Jill 36 31 5 0 1.000 1 10 0 1.000 3 0
12 Vickery, Jennifer 30 8 22 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carroll, Samm 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Czerwinski, Haley 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Adler, Torie 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
8 Barrera, Natalie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Trumble, Hannah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gould, Melissa 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Alexander, Sarina 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jowers, Rachel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Bilich, Brianna 74 69 3 2 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Alexis 36 31 4 1 .972 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Vaillancourt, Julia 18 11 6 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guinan, Erin 22 8 12 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Estrada, Raquel 22 4 15 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cortinas, Abcde 13 3 8 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 294 195 88 11 .963 9 14 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 303 185 83 35 .884 1 5 2 .714 8 0


